YARD BREAKFAST MENU

BREAKFAST
Available until 11.30am daily
The Stables Full English

Smoked back bacon, swannington sausage, egg, confit tomato, baked mushroom, black pudding,

baked beans, hash brown & sourdough toast
The Stables Breakfast

Smoked back bacon, swannington sausage, confit tomato, baked mushroom, egg, baked beans &

sourdough toast
The Stables Vegan Breakfast (VE)

Vegan sausage, confit tomato, baked mushroom, scrambled tofu, wilted spinach, baked beans, hash

brown & sourdough toast

Eggs Benedict
Honey & mustard glazed ham, poached eggs & hollandaise, on an english muffin

Eggs Royale
Smoked salmon, poached eggs & hollandaise, on an english muffin

Smashed Avocado (V)
Avocado, chilli, lemon & poached eggs, on sourdough toast

Cinnamon French Toast
Fresh blueberries, maple syrup

The Breakfast Combo Bap
Bacon, sausage & egg

Eggs On Toast (V)
Poached, scrambled or fried on white, granary or sourdough

Bacon Bap
Sausage Bap
Egg Bap

Toast & Jam
White, granary or sourdough

HOT DRINKS

Espresso £2.40 Breakfast Tea

Double Espresso £3.20 Decaffeinated Tea
Black Americano £3.50 Earl Grey

White Americano £3.75 Green Tea

Latte £3.95 Camomile Tea
Cappuccino £3.95 Peppermint Tea

Flat White £3.95 Berry Tea

Mocha £3.95 St Clements Lemon Tea

Hot Chocolate £3.95

£14.00

£12.00

£12.00

£10.00

£10.00

£8.00

£8.00

£7.00

£6.00

£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£3.00

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95



