## YARD BREAKFAST MENU

£14.00

£12.00

£12.00

## BREAKFAST

Available until 11.30am daily					
The Stables Full English Smoked back bacon, swannington sausage, egg, confit tomato, baked mushroom, black pudding, baked beans, hash brown & sourdough toast					
The Stables Breakfast Smoked back bacon, swannington sausage, confit tomato, baked mushroom, egg, baked beans & sourdough toast					
The Stables Vegan Breakfast (VE) Vegan sausage, confit tomato, baked mushroom, scrambled tofu, wilted spinach, baked beans, hash brown & sourdough toast					
Eggs Benedict Hency & mustard glazed ham, beached eggs & bellandaise, on an english muffin					

brown & sourdough toast	
Eggs Benedict Honey & mustard glazed ham, poached eggs & hollandaise, on an english muffin	£10.00
Eggs Royale Smoked salmon, poached eggs & hollandaise, on an english muffin	£10.00
Smashed Avocado (V) Avocado, chilli, lemon & poached eggs, on sourdough toast	£8.00
Cinnamon French Toast Fresh blueberries, maple syrup	£8.00
The Breakfast Combo Bap Bacon, sausage & egg	£7.00
Eggs On Toast (V) Poached, scrambled or fried on white, granary or sourdough	£6.00
Bacon Bap	£5.00
Sausage Bap	£5.00
Egg Bap	£5.00
Toast & Jam White, granary or sourdough	£3.00

## HOT DRINKS

Espresso	£2.40	Breakfast Tea	£2.95
Double Espresso	£3.20	Decaffeinated Tea	£2.95
Black Americano	£3.50	Earl Grey	£2.95
White Americano	£3.75	Green Tea	£2.95
Latte	£3.95	Camomile Tea	£2.95
Cappuccino	£3.95	Peppermint Tea	£2.95
Flat White	£3.95	Berry Tea	£2.95
Mocha	£3.95	St Clements Lemon Tea	£2.95
Hot Chocolate	£3.95		